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?\ ED ‘ ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLE VII - PRICING
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NON-RECURRING CHARGES
oW\, 40
S\
so&éscﬂtngOLESALE SERVICES @l FEAET Ordering’; 7 Ordering:, . - Provisioning
R a0 100% - Sermii-n f 0 ntial Addt'l

gef" . RERE e M Meah Ui Unit

UNBUNDLED_FG‘??,E' R R - £

Exchange - Basic - Initial $ 3875 $ 2760 $ 4217 3 38.81

Exchange - Basic - Subsequent $ 17.44 $ 1255 $ 1449 $ 1353

Exchange - Compiex Nondigital - Initial $ 40.56 $ 2503 § 10758 3 2661

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Subsequent $ 1887 $ 1398 § 1449 § 1353

Exchange - Complex Digital - Initial $ 40.56 $ 2503 § 9676 $ 2653

Exchange - Complex Digitai - Subsequent $ 18.87 $ 1398 § 1449 $ 13.53

Advanced - Basic - Initial $ 36.18 $ 2503 $ 573.73 $202.79

Advanced - Complex - Initial $ 40.56 $ 2503 3 569.13 $303.39

UNBUNDLED PORT ~, "7 0. | "yt -

Exchange - Basic - Initial $ 33.04 $ 2189 $ 3129 $ 2938

Exchange - Basic - Subsequent {Port Feature) $ 19.78 $ 1489 & 114 § 114

Exchange - Basic - Subsequent {CO Interconnection) $ 19.78 $ 1489 3 1449 § 1353

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Initial $ 4354 $ 2801 $§ 7532 § 38.01

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Subsequent

(Port Feature) $ 2590 $ 210t § 623 $ 623

Exchange - Complex Nondigital — Subsequent {Switch

Feature Group) $ 30.28 $ 2101 § 2306 3 -

Exchange - Complex Nondigital — Subsequent

(CO Interconnection) $ 2590 $ 2101 $ 1449 $ 1353

Exchange - Complex Digital - Initial $ 4354 $ 2801 $ 12972 $ 3297

Exchange - Complex Digital - Subsequent (Port Feature) $ 2590 $ 2101 % 545 $ 545

Exchange - Complex Digital - Subsequent

{Switch Feature Group) ' $ 3028 $ 2101 $ 2306 $ -

Exchange - Complex Digital - Subsequent

{CO Interconnection) $ 2590 $ 2101 % 1449 § 1353

Advanced - Complex - Initial TBD TBD TBD TBD

Advanced - Complex - Subsequent TBD TBD T8D TBD

UNBUNDLED NID™ ", “F 0 gy o ol T T s T

Exchange - Basic $ 27.06 $ 1883 $ 33.99 N/A

UNBUNDLED SUBLOOP ™ * '+ " /¥

Exchange - MDF Interconnection - Initial $ 36.32 $ 26.88 $ 4865 § 3450

Exchange - MDF Interconnection - Subsequent $ 15.01 $1183 3 1418 § 1322

Exchange - FDI Feeder Interconnection - Initial $ 36.32 $ 2688 3 4620 § 2497

Exchange - FDI Feeder Intercennection - Subsequent $ 15.01 $1183 § 1699 § 722

Exchange - FDI Distribution Interconnection - Initial $ 36.32 $ 26.88 §$ 6190 $ 30.36

Exchange - FDI Distribution Interconnection - Subsequent $ 15.01 $1183 $ 1699 § 7.22

Exchange - Serving Terminal Interconnection - Initial $ 36.32 $ 2688 $ 2899 3% 1551

Exchange - Serving Terminal Interconnection - Subsequent  $ 15.01 $1183 % 1323 3 641
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UNBUNDLED DARKFIBER . = - 7" 7

Advanced - Service inquiry Charge

Advanced - interoffice Dedicated Transport - Initial
Advanced - Unbundled Loop - Initial

Advanced - Subloop Feeder - initial

Advanced - Subloap Distribution - Initial

ENHANCED EXTENDED LINK (WITH MANUAL 'AND SEMI-MECHANIZED OPTIONS)- ;" .

Advanced - Basic - Initial
Advanced - Basic - Subsequent
DSO - Initial

DSO - Subsequent

DS1/DS3 - Initial

DS1/DS3 - Subsequent

LOOP CONDITIONING® ™ /=7 "7/ gugr wreen oo

{No charge for loops 12,000 feet Q,r_.'le,s:sj)', N

Loop Conditioning - Bridged Tap
Loop Conditioning - Load Coils
Loop Conditioning - Load Coils / Bridged Tap

UNE PLATFORM: "© "4, 00 77 ge Tn

Exchange - Basic - initial

Exchange - Basic - Subsequent
Exchange - Basic - Changeover
Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Initial

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Subsequent (Port Feature)

PPN

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Subsequent (Switch

Feature Group)

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Changeover (As Is)

Exchange - Complex Nondigital - Changeover (As Specified)

Exchange - Complex Digital - Initial

Exchange - Complex Digital - Subsequent (Port Feature) .
Exchange - Complex Digital - Subsequent (Switch Feature

Group)
Exchange - Complex Digital - Changeover (As Is)

Exchange - Complex Digital - Changeover (As Specified)

Advanced - Complex - Initial

Advanced - Complex - Subsequent

Advanced - Complex - Changeover (As Is)
Advanced - Complex - Changeover (As Specified)

DEDICATED TRANSPORT; "~ *.. = "¢ . "7
Advanced - Basic - Initial

Advanced - Basic - Subsequent
Advanced - Complex - Initial

$405.87
364.80
$64.80
$64.80
$64.80

88.38
38.02
88.39
38.02
97.94
38.02

€ €7 7 B & B

A

2
i,

N/A
N/A
N/A

31.57
16.44
19.93
41.35
16.44
20.82

2235
30.08
41.35
16.44
20.82

22.35
30.08
48.35
20.82
24.06
37.08

R B R A i @ ¢ DR €A A BB

[

$ 9549
$ 4512
$ 105.04

$405.65
$64.57
$64.57
$64.57
$64.57

& B P BB O W

56.13
21.89
56.13
21.89
65.68
21.89

N/A
N/A
N/A

R - R RS -] @ A B L A

3
$
3

22.13
13.28
15.54
27.53
13.26
13.26

17.96
21.31
27.53
13.26
13.26

17.96
21.31
34,53
13.26
19.67
28.31

63.01
2877
72.56

N/A

$267.28
$261.86
$261.86
$264 .84

$397.31
$ 49.53
$ 482.99
$ -
$384.08
$ 990

N/A

$224.68
$220.43
$220.43
$216.19

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$ 318.71 $34.88
$ 249913 ==
$ 66862 %3488

3 2823 § 26.58
$ 1.08 $ 108
$ 090 $ 090
$162.41 $ 31.70
$ 589 $ 589
$ 2273 § 2273
$ 3.61 3 361
$ 20.97 $ 361
$205.75 $ 28.18
$ 515 $ 515
$ 2273 $ 2273
$ 4.18 $ 4.18
$ 80.98 § 418
$681.24 $ 303.66
$ 65.81 $ 4847
$ 51.51 $ 3417
$ 82.31 $ 6497
3 42858 N/A

$ 5820 NA

$ 584.49 N/A

3 These charges are interim and subject to retroactive true-up back to the Effective Date of this Agreement.
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%)

Advanced - Complex - Subsequent $ 4512 $ 2877 $ 86.80
Advanced - Complex - Subsequent . , $ 45.12 $ 2877 §& 86.80
SIGNALING SYSTEM7 (SS7) " "» L Dbl f L T |
Facilities and Trunks - Initial $ 23767 $20519 & 56854
Facilities and Trunks - Subsequent (with Engineering $ 71.58 $ 5523 $ 21312
Review)

Facilities and Trunks - Subsequent (w/o Engineering Review) $ 71.58 $ 5623 § 6728
Trunks Only - initial $ 126.13 $ 9385 $ 50541
Trunks Only - Subsequent (with Engineering Review) $ 49.46 $ 3311 $ 202.03
Trunks Only - Subsequent (w/o Engineering Review) $ 4946 $ 3311 $ 6728
STP Ports (SS7 Links) $ 237.67 $20519 § 438.81
Entrance Facility/Dedicated Transport DSO - Initial $ 9549 $ 6301 $ 39008
Entrance Facility/Dedicated Transport DSO0 - Subsequent $ 4512 $ 2877 $ 5820
Entrance Facility/Dedicated Transport DS1/DS3 - Initial $ 105.04 $ 7256 % 51503
Entrance Facility/Dedicated Transport DS1/DS3 - $ 4512 $ 2877 § 86.80
Subsequent

COORDINATED CONVERSIONS k% % % 0%y 0, 0 o2l

Exchange - Standard Intervai - Per Qtr. Hour $ 3072 $ 3050 NA
Exchange - Additional Interval - Per Qtr. Hour $ 2697 $ 2675 NI/A
Advanced - Standard Interval - Per Qtr. Hour $ 2292 $ 2269 N/A
Advanced - Additional interval - Per Qtr. Hour $ 2112 $ 2089 N/A
HOT-CUT COORDINATED:CONVERSIONS * "ieir o & o il T T W 0™ L

{Only available fof Z:wireanalog loops)b vt 05 0yl B L DA

Exchange - Standard Interval - Per Hour $ 108.80 $108.57 N/A
Exchange - Additional Interval - Per Qtr. Hour $ 2697 $ 2675 NA
Advanced - Standard Interval - Per Hour $ 8343 $ 8320 NA
Advanced - Additional Interval - Per Qtr. Hour $ 2112 $ 2089 N/A
CUSTOMIZED ROUTING, 7 7+ " ™ s SRR T BFRS T BFR U T BFR
EXPEDITES T it i e

Exchange Products $ 336 $ 336 NA
Advanced Products $ 2580 $ 2580 N/A
OTHER i MUEPTLANT S T e

Customer Record Search {per account) $ 421 $ - NA
CLEC Account Establishment (per CLEC) $ 166.32 $166.32 N/A

LINE SHARING - CLEC QWNED SPLITTER "+

CLEC Splitter Connection - [nitial $ 32.19 $ 2252 % 5304
CLEC Splitter Connection - Subsequent $ 13.24 $ 983 3% 1449
PACKET SWITCHING. ;°~ " 4, L. .. = TBD ' .TBD -~ = TBD
CALL RELATED DATABASE -~~~ ili "t 0 " 7 'TBp ~77-TBD " '~ TBD
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NIA
N/A

NfA,
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
NIA

N/A
N/A
N/A
NIA

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

BFR

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

$ 47.29
$ 1353

TBD

TBD



SERVICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM- """ ».% " .. ".TBD *%° TBD.:- TBD  TBD

0ss COLTU L e e e BB L S TR0 L TBD TBD

v e e A B P . L T = s
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